have not attained the age of nineteen (19), with family income118

that does not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the nonfarm119

official poverty level;120

(b) Pregnant women, infants and children who have121

not attained the age of six (6), with family income that does not122

exceed one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal123

poverty level; and124

(c) Pregnant women and infants who have not125

attained the age of one (1), with family income that does not126

exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal127

poverty level.128

The eligibility of individuals covered in (a), (b) and (c) of129

this paragraph shall be determined by the division.130

(10) Certain disabled children age eighteen (18) or131

under who are living at home, who would be eligible, if in a132

[...]

(11) Until the end of the day on December 31, 2005,140

individuals who are sixty-five (65) years of age or older or are141

disabled as determined under Section 1614(a)(3) of the federal142

Social Security Act, as amended, and whose income does not exceed143

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the nonfarm official144

poverty level as defined by the Office of Management and Budget145

and revised annually, and whose resources do not exceed those146

established by the Division of Medicaid. The eligibility of147

individuals covered under this paragraph shall be determined by148

[...]

the Office of Management and Budget and revised annually.179

Eligibility for Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of180

Medicare Part B premiums.181

(b) Individuals entitled to Part A of Medicare,182

with income above one hundred twenty percent (120%), but less than183

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the federal poverty184

level, and not otherwise eligible for Medicaid Eligibility for185

Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of Medicare Part B186

premiums. The number of eligible individuals is limited by the187

availability of the federal capped allocation at one hundred188

[...]

shall remain eligible for Medicaid benefits until the end of a238

period of twelve (12) months following an eligibility239

determination, or until such time that the individual exceeds age240

eighteen (18).241

(21) Women of childbearing age whose family income does242

not exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal243

poverty level. The eligibility of individuals covered under this244

paragraph (21) shall be determined by the Division of Medicaid,245

and those individuals determined eligible shall only receive246

family planning services covered under Section 43-13-117(13) and247